FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		วกกร	T	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	06-02-2		(	AMF-0029G
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			· ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent;		834	hed original dod	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receivir	ng party(ies):
Fleet National Bank	THE TABLE			_
	FINANCE FEOTIS	Name: <u>A</u>	AmeriFIT Nutrition,	Inc.
5-29-07	}	Internal A	ddress:	
-	Association	Street Add	dress: <u>166 Highlan</u>	ıd Park Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Blo	omfield	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u>
☐ Corporation-State				
Other	☐ Yes ☒ No	1		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Li Yes 🖸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		ration-State <u>Delaw</u>	are
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	☐ Other		
	ecurity Interest	If assignee is designation if	s not domiciled in the Un	ited States, a domestic   Ves   N
Execution Date: May 15, 2003		(Designation	s must be a separate do	ocument from
		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
		2,177,651 1,476,504	2,258,180	
		2,297,197		
	☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>CANTOR COLBURN LLP</u>			(0= 0== 0 11)	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00		
mema Address.		⊠ Enclos	sed	
	D. Authorized to be about 45 days at a count			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit ad	ccount number:	
				1
				8
	<u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u>			45.
05/30/2003 DBYRNE 00000025 2177651	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	Ē	000012761
01 FC:8521	$\bigvee$			0000 
9. Statement and signature.				<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and any at	May 23, 200 S
Keith J. Murphy		$Y \lambda$		May 23, 200
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Г	Date
Total r	number of pages including o	cover sheet, attacl	hments, and TRA	ਵਾਕ\ <sub>BK</sub> ਨੂੰ ਫ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੇ

REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association having

an office at 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06115, was granted a Collateral

Security Agreement and Assignment by AmeriFIT Inc., a Delaware corporation with its

chief executive office and principal place of business located at 166 Highland Park Drive,

Bloomfield, CT 06002, dated February 1, 1997, said Collateral Security Agreement and

Assignment being recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel

1589 Frame 0671, and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS said Collateral Security Agreement and Assignment was granted in

consideration of certain loans and other financial accommodations, which have since

been discharged to the mutual satisfaction of parties; and

WHEREAS AmeriFIT Nutrition, Inc., is desirous of removing any and all

encumbrances and other potential clouds on title of its trademarks, patents, copyrights

and other tangible and intangible assets and any other Collateral as set forth and defined

in the aforesaid Collateral Security Agreement and Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, Fleet National Bank does hereby release and discharge the

security interest in the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated

in this Release by reference, granted to it by AmeriFIT Nutrition, Inc., and any other

Collateral as set forth and defined in the aforesaid Collateral Security Agreement and

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0536

Assignment; and Fleet National Bank does hereby assign to AmeriFIT Nutrition, Inc. any and all interests in and rights to the said trademarks, and any applications therefor or registrations thereof, along with the goodwill associated therewith, as well as to any other Collateral as set forth and defined in the aforesaid Collateral Security Agreement and Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Fleet National Bank has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Sandra H. DeMazza, its Assistant Vice President, thereby duly authorized, as of this 15th day of May, 2003.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By:

Sandra H. DeMazza

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )

ss: Farmington

May 15, 2003.

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Before me, personally appeared Sandra H. DeMazza, Assistant Vice President of said Fleet National Bank, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Fleet National Bank.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Notary Public, Patricia M. Mallardi

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0537

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION NUMBERS

Case	Number	Status	Application #	Registration #
1.	573660001	pending - now abandoned	74/723847	
2.	573660009	published - now abandoned	75/052945	
3.	573660002	registered	75/004968	2006087
4.	5736632	registered	73/705328	1504555
5.	5736633	cancelled	73/769259	1579326
6.	573660014	suspended - now abandoned	75/066250	
7.	573660011	suspended - now abandoned	75/057243	
8.	573660016	published - now abandoned	75/082505	
9.	573660017	registered - now cancelled	74/696435	1982508
10.	5736627	pending - now abandoned	74/707666	
11.	573660012	published - now abandoned	75/066252	
12.	573660013	pending - now abandoned	75/066503	
13.	573660010	published - now abandoned	75/050680	
14.	573660020	published - now abandoned	75/086378	
15.	573660025	pending - now registered	75/224496	2299162
16.	5736630	registered - now cancelled	74/470432	1873547
17.	5736637	registered - now cancelled	74/413266	1831040
18.	573660005	pending - now registered	75/041245	2152837
19.	573660004	published - now registered	75/041243	2089941
20.	573660021	pending - now abandoned	75/086379	
21.	573660015	published - now registered	75/071965	2204233
22.	573660019	published - now registered	75/102510	2098339
23.	573660018	published - now abandoned	75/102509	
24.	5736635	registered - now cancelled	74/414036	1885781
25.	573660003	published - now abandoned	75/004969	
26.	5736634	registered - now cancelled	74/414354	1840793
27.	573660027	pending	unassigned	
28.	573660024	pending - now registered	75/147760	2177651
29.	573660007	pending - now registered	75/041247	2149669
30.	573660006	published - now registered	75/041244	2089942
31.	5736636	registered - now cancelled	74/413761	1930478
32.	573660028	pending	unassigned	
33.	5736631	registered	73/664115	1476504
34.	573660022	pending - now registered	74/702404	2297197
35.	573660029	pending	unassigned	
36.	573669002	pending	99600	
37.	573660030	pending	unassigned	
38.	573660031	pending - now registered	75/234977	2258180

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/29/2003 REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0538